

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19140/2012

NARENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.HOME DEPT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already been filed on record.

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 have also been filed on on record without any vakalatnama. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 has undertaken to do the needful within a week, which is granted, as a final chance.

List again on 9.5.2013.

rd		REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
----	--	-----------	---------------